

## CONSENT FOR YOUTH PARTICIPATION IN GREATER TOGETHER COMMUNITY FUNDS PROGRAM

I consent for my minor, \_\_\_\_\_\_ [participant's name], to participate as a volunteer for the \_\_\_\_\_\_ [Town Name] Greater Together Community Fund committee for the 2025 calendar year (the "Program"), which is a program of the Hartford Foundation for Public Giving.

This document ("Agreement") covers all aspects of the participant's participation in the Program. In this Agreement, "GTCF" means the Greater Together Community Fund, and the Hartford Foundation for Public Giving, and its agents, employees, volunteers, directors, and officers.

- 1. **Consent.** I hereby consent to my minor's participation in the Program. I understand that as part of the program the participant will be meeting with other members of the Program in a location designated by the GTCF. I am responsible for the participant's transportation to and from the meetings for the Program and I am permitted to supervise their participation in the meetings.
- 2. **Greater Together Community Funds Handbook.** I represent that the participant and I have read and understand the Greater Together Community Funds Handbook ("Handbook") and that the participant will abide by the terms and conditions set forth in the Handbook.
- 3. **Assumption of Risk.** I understand that the participant has voluntarily and freely elected to participate in the Program and is not required to do so. I voluntarily take responsibility for all risks of the participant's involvement in the Program.
- 4. **Permission to Use Images and Recordings and Release.** I understand that GTCF may capture or record photographs, videos, films, or other media of the participant's image or voice or material resulting from their activities during the Program (collectively, "Images and Recordings"). I hereby grant GTCF the rights to any Images and Recordings of the participant for use in GTCF publications, in the form of print/electronic/digital/web or otherwise, without notifying me. I hereby waive any right to inspect or approve Images and Recordings and I waive any rights to royalties or any compensation arising from their use.
- 5. Signature. I agree that I have read and understood this Agreement,

Date:

//